BLACK COLLEGE CHAMPIONSHIPS





February 7, 2024

RE: Black College World Series

To Whom It May Concern:

It has been brought to my attention that former members of Black College Championship in the Montgomery, Alabama, community have stated that I am no longer involved with the game. This is not true. I still serve as the founder, executive director, and president of Black College Championship, LLC the organizer of the championship series.

There is a group attempting to perform as the official tournament organizer of the 2024 Black College World Series. A hostile takeover has been attempted three times in the last eight months to take over fraudulently. They are now not affiliated with Black College Championships, LLC, nor are the individuals involved in the planning stages of the Black College World Series. Black College Championships, LLC is the promoter of the event as it heads into its fourth year.

As the founder of the Black College World Series. I am certain this remains a great opportunity to grow the game. It is my hope and goal to ink either a 5- or 10-year agreement with the Montgomery Biscuits and to call Montgomery Home of the Black College World Series and all my efforts will be used as such.

Unless you hear from me, anything as it relates to hearsay, rumors, or blatant lies shall be treated as such. Two months ago, a local Montgomery attorney asked me to step aside, so he could run the Black College Baseball World Series and offered a buyout, to which I have yet to respond. His actions were contemptuous in nature.

Black college championships members wish you all the best and appreciate your past, present and future support. Please let me know if there is any additional information I can provide. Please visit our website <u>blackcollegechampionships.com</u> for more information.

Sincerely,

Michael Coker

Michael Coker Founder Black College World Series Executive Director/President Black College Championships

CC: CC Calhoun, Montgomery City Councilmen

Black College Championships, LLC, 4381 West McNab Road #17, Pompano Beach, FL 33069 Telephone: (954) 687-2095 Email: blackcollegechampionships@gmail.com

BLACK COLLEGE CHAMPIONSHIPS





Brendon Portor, Montgomery Biscuits Aquan Robinson, Montgomery Chamber of Commerce Jonny Williams, Central Alabama Sports Authority Bo Carter, Consultant to Black College Championships, LLC Dr. Cavil, Consultant to Black College Championships, LLC Roger Cator, Consultant to Black College Championships, LLC Jane Duke, Tyson Foods Black College Championships, LLC, 4381 West McNab Road #17, Pompano Beach, FL 33069 Telephone: (954) 687-2095 Email: blackcollegechampionships@gmail.com